
 

Indian Audit & Accounts Department, 

Office of the Director General of Audit,  
Environment &Scientific Departments, Kolkata Branch 

6th Floor, 2nd MSO Building, Nizam Palace, 

234/4 AJC Bose Road, Kolkata-700020 

Phone :033-2289/4111/12/13 

Fax :033-2289-4060 

E-mail id :bresdkolkata@cag.gov.in 

OFFICE ORDER 

O.O. No. Admn./113        Dated: 02.03.2023 

Results of SAS/RA/I/CPD-I, II & III Examination-2 of 2022 held in December 2022 have been 

published. The results of candidates of this office are as follows: 

Results of SAS Examination-2 of 2022 held in December 2022 

Sl 

No 

Index No Candidate Name PC-01 PC-02 PC-03 PC-04 PC-05 PC-08 PC-14 PC-16 PC-22 Final 

Status 

1 S007121200C22210046 Rahul Garai, C/T EXEM 14 24 EXEM EXEM 47 39 19 20 NOT 

CLEARED 

2 S007121200D22211946 Tanmay Biswas, Ar. EXEM EXEM 37 EXEM EXEM 34 35 ABS EXEM NOT 

CLEARED 

3 S007121200E22211306 Suman Gayen, Ar. EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM 45 EXEM 47 EXEM 45 PASSED 

4 S007221200E22210308 Dinesh Chand Meena, 

Ar. 

EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM 46 EXEM PASSED 

5 S007221200E22210332 Sarvjeet Kumar, Ar. EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM 22 22 EXEM GROUP-I 

PASSED 

6 S007320000B22210696 Gyanesh Sharma, AAO 

(P) 

EXEM EXEM EXEM 78 EXEM 63 49 37 EXEM GROUP-I 

PASSED 

7 S007321200C22211416 Partha Bose, Ar. EXEM EXEM EXEM 59 EXEM 41 11 ABS 19 GROUP-I 

PASSED 

8 S007321200C22211559 Ritwick Chanda, Ar. EXEM EXEM 37 EXEM 40 33 38 18 40 NOT 

CLEARED 

9 S007321200D22211354 Ranjit Roy, Sr. Ar. EXEM EXEM 42 EXEM EXEM 26 37 14 39 NOT 

CLEARED 

10 S007321200D22214069 Subhash Biswas, Ar. EXEM EXEM 34 EXEM 37 52 26 18 34 NOT 

CLEARED 

11 S007321200E22210048 Shubham Joarder, Ar. EXEM EXEM 32 EXEM EXEM 40 31 47 31 NOT 

CLEARED 

12 S007321200E22210080 Amarjeet Kumar, Ar. EXEM EXEM 52 EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM PASSED 

13 S007321200E22210081 Satyam Bharti, Ar. EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM 47 PASSED 

14 S007321200E22210939 Koushik De, Sr. Ar. EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM 34 47 29 EXEM GROUP-I 

PASSED 

15 S007321200E22213145 Rajiv Kumar Mandal, 

Ar. 

EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM EXEM 35 EXEM 31 GROUP-I 

PASSED 

16 S007321200F22210025 Satwik Guhathakurata, 

Sr. Ar. 

EXEM EXEM 37 EXEM EXEM EXEM 37 28 EXEM NOT 

CLEARED 



Sl 

No 

Index No Candidate Name PC-01 PC-02 PC-03 PC-04 PC-05 PC-08 PC-14 PC-16 PC-22 Final 

Status 

17 S007321200I22211511 Binod Kumar Sah, C/T EXEM EXEM 41 EXEM EXEM EXEM 54 EXEM EXEM GROUP-II 

PASSED 

 

Results of CPD-II Examination-2 of 2022 held in December 2022 

Sl No Index No Candidate Name C-03 C-04 Final Status 

1 CB0072D22210131 Vijay Kumar Sharma, SAO 33 52 NOT CLEARED 

 

Results of CPD-III Examination-2 of 2022 held in December 2022 

Sl No Index No Candidate Name C-05 C-06 Final Status 

1 CC0072A22210001 Debasis Ghosh, SAO ABS 24 NOT CLEARED 

2 CC0072B22210248 Moloy Mohan Das, SAO 37 32 NOT CLEARED 

3 CC0072C22210029 Amalesh Dasgupta, SAO EXEM 40 NOT CLEARED 

 

Results of RA/I Examination-2 of 2022 held in December 2022 

Sl no Index No Candidate Name RAE-

01 

RAE-

02 

Final Status 

1 R00720422211806 Sk. Asgar Ali, SAO 34 20 NOT CLEARED 

2 R00720122210415 Brahm Nagesh Dwivedi, AAO 41 31 NOT CLEARED 

3 R00720222210134 Surojeet Kumar Dutta, AAO 59 30 NOT CLEARED 

 

This issued with the approval of Director. 

 

Authority:- Examination Wing, Headquarters 

letter no. 99/13-Exam/Examination-1/2022 

dated 27.02.2023 received vide Head Office 

email dated 28.02.2023 
Sd/- 

Sr. Audit Officer (Admn.) 

 

No. Admn/2(2)/LXX/SAS/2022-23/3739-3800    Dated: 02.03.2023 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 

1. The Senior Audit Officer (Admn.) O/o, Director General of Audit, Environment & 

Scientific Departments, D.G.C.R.. Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110 002. 

2. The Senior Audit Officer (Admn), O/o the Principal Director of Audit (Industry & 

Corporate Affairs), New Delhi, D.G.C.R. Building, IP Estate, New Delhi- 110002 

3. Report Section 

4. OAD/Central/FAP Section 

5. Admn/Routine Section 

6. Estt. Section 

7. IT Cell 

8. Director’s Cell 



9. Hindi Cell 

10. General Seat 

11. Gradation List Seat 

12. Budget Seat 

13. Shri Debasis Ghosh, SAO 

14. Personal file of Shri Debasis Ghosh, SAO 

15. Shri Amalesh Dasgupta, SAO 

16. Personal file of Shri Amalesh Dasgupta, SAO 

17. Shri Moloy Mohan Das, SAO 

18. Personal file of Shri Moloy Mohan Das, SAO 

19. Sk. Asgar Ali, SAO 

20. Personal file of Sk. Asgar Ali, SAO 

21. Shri Surojeet Kumar Dutta, AAO 

22. Personal file of Shri Surojeet Kumar Dutta, AAO 

23. Shri Brahm Nagesh Dwivedi, AAO 

24. Personal file of Shri Brahm Nagesh Dwivedi, AAO 

25. Shri Gyanesh Sharma, AAO (P) 

26. Personal file of Shri Gyanesh Sharma, AAO (P) 

27. Shri Satwik Guhathakurata, Sr. Ar. 

28. Personal file of Shri Satwik Guhathakurata, Sr. Ar. 

29. Shri Ranjit Roy, Sr. Ar. 

30. Personal file of Shri Ranjit Roy, Sr. Ar. 

31. Shri Koushik De, Sr. Ar. 

32. Personal file of Shri Koushik De, Sr. Ar. 

33. Shri Partha Bose, Ar. 

34. Personal file of Shri Partha Bose, Ar. 

35. Shri Tanmay Biswas, Ar. 

36. Personal file of Shri Tanmay Biswas, Ar. 

37. Shri Subhash Biswas, Ar. 

38. Personal file of Shri Subhash Biswas, Ar. 

39. Shri Shubham Joarder, Ar. 

40. Personal file of Shri Shubham Joarder, Ar. 

41. Shri Satyam Bharti, Ar. 

42. Personal file of Shri Satyam Bharti, Ar. 

43. Shri Ritwick Chanda, Ar. 

44. Personal file of Shri Ritwick Chanda, Ar. 

45. Shri Rajiv Kumar Mandal, Ar. 

46. Personal file of Shri Rajiv Kumar Mandal, Ar. 

47. Shri Suman Gayen, Ar. 

48. Personal file of Shri Suman Gayen, Ar. 

49. Shri Abhinay Gaurav, Ar. 

50. Personal file of Shri Abhinay Gaurav, Ar. 

51. Shri Amarjeet Kumar, Ar. 

52. Personal file of Shri Amarjeet Kumar, Ar. 

53. Shri Dinesh Chand Meena, Ar. 

54. Personal file of Shri Dinesh Chand Meena, Ar. 



55. Shri Sarvjeet Kumar, Ar. 

56. Personal file of Shri Sarvjeet Kumar, Ar. 

57. Shri Binod Kumar Sah, C/T 

58. Personal file of Shri Binod Kumar Sah, C/T 

59. Shri Rahul Garai, C/T 

60. Personal file of Shri Rahul Garai, C/T 

61. Office Order Book 

62. Notice Board. 

Sd/- 

Sr. Audit Officer (Admn.) 

 


